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Following exposure 
to chlorinated and 
salt water, rinse 
immediately with 
fresh water and dry.

= Waterproof

Neutral

=  “L” or “R” for Left or Right 

=  Colour (N = Neutral, J = Jet Black) 

=  Foot size in cm (21-30)

Shelltread Ordering Guide

Black
For part numbers please refer to the 
Steeper Catalogue

STPPR063

Name Impact 
Level K Level Features and Benefits Foot Size Build 

Height

Weight based 
on size 26cm inc 
foot shell 

Weight 
Limit Warranty Part Number Trial Period Foot Shell

Soleus® K3-K4

• Efficient energy return
• Intergrated Spring Technology (IST)
• Polycentric ankle motion
• Vertical shock absorption
• Multi-axial compliance
• Four alternate coloured housing options available 
• Waterproof*

21-30cm 16.3-19.3cm 667g

100kg
(21-24cm)

113kg
(25-26cm)

125kg
(27-30cm)

3 Years

Refer to Steeper 
Lower Limb 
Catalogue 
Page 42

30 day trial
Caucasian, 

Tan, Brown or 
Jet Black

Velocity® K3-K4

• Low-profile Integrated Spring Technology (IST)
• Multi-axial function
• IntelliWeave® composite to bring maximum strength and flexibility
• Easily adjustable tuning with three different heel wedges and a toe 

wedge provided

25-30cm

12cm
(25-26cm)

13.2cm
(27-30cm)

631g 

113kg
(25-26cm)

125kg 
(27-30cm)

3 Years

Refer to Steeper 
Lower Limb 
Catalogue 
Page 34

No trial period
Caucasian, 

Tan, Brown or 
Jet Black

Venture® K2-K3

• Tri-axial technology easily adapts to any terrain
• Energy storing to reduce fatigue
• Adjustable StrideControlTM - using 4mm hex key to customise the 

user’s gait timing, even with the foot shell on
• Smooth transition from high to low activities

21-30cm

6.4-6.9cm
(21-24cm)

12.7-13.2cm 
(25-30cm)

585g

113kg 
(21-24cm)

125kg 
(25-30cm)

3 Years

Refer to Steeper 
Lower Limb 
Catalogue 
Page 26

30 day trial
Caucasian, 

Tan, Brown or 
Jet Black

Trustep® K2-K3

• Tri-axial technology adapts to uneven terrain
• Bumpers compress the toe and heel at appropriate times whilst 

providing cushioning and impact absorption
•  Customisable bumpers for optimal control
• Anatomically designed foot shell with reinforcement
• Trustep patented Sealing Boot interlocks with the foot shell, keeping 

debris away from the foot

22-31cm

8.7cm
(Endo IP)

15.2cm 
(Exo ALX)

678g

136kg
(Endo IP)

160kg 
(Exo ALX)

3 Years
(18 months 
over 136kg)

Refer to Steeper 
Lower Limb 
Catalogue 
Page 22

30 day trial
Caucasian, 

Tan, Brown or 
Jet Black

Tribute® K3

• Tri-axial technology to adapt to uneven terrain
• Full range of motion whilst maintaining ground contact
• Adjustable StrideControlTM

• Removable foot shell
• Easy assembly and disassembly with one pin

21-30cm 6.1cm 502g 100kg 2 Years

Refer to Steeper 
Lower Limb 
Catalogue 
Page 18

30 day trial
Caucasian, 

Tan, Brown or 
Jet Black

Terrain® K3-K4

• Tri-axial motion, a unique method achieving full movement on all 
three planes 

• A more natural feel due to its anatomical ankle position and  
pivot point

• Supported anatomical ankle motion flexible platform for uneven 
ground compliance and a balanced energy return 

• Waterproof* (fresh water only)

21-30cm 8.6-9cm 815g

149kg 
(21-25cm)

166kg 
(26-30cm)

3 Years

Refer to Steeper 
Lower Limb 
Catalogue 
Page 36

30 day trial
Caucasian, 

Tan, Brown or 
Jet Black

Orbit® K3-K4

• Adjustable torsion with intergrated adapter giving a total rotation 
range of +/- 20°

• Effective energy return 
• Low profile design 
• Strong carbon fibre base provides a dynamic response during low 

to high impact activities
• Waterproof* (fresh water only)

21-30cm

9.4cm 
(21-25cm)

10cm 
(26-30cm)

895g 150kg 3 Years

Refer to Steeper 
Lower Limb 
Catalogue 
Page 38

30 day trial
Caucasian, 

Tan, Brown or 
Jet Black

Voyager® K3-K4

• Intergrated torsion adapter gives +/- 20° rotation
• Vertical shock absorption allow for 10mm of movement, reducing 

impact and socket pressures 
• High level of energy return
• Up to 150kg patient weight limit**
• Waterproof* (fresh water only)

21-30cm 19.1cm 1,320g

125kg 
(21-25cm)

150kg 
(26-30cm)

3 Years

Refer to Steeper 
Lower Limb 
Catalogue 
Page 40

30 day trial
Caucasian, 

Tan, Brown or 
Jet Black

Odyssey® 
K3

K3

• Low-profile, curved hydraulic ankle 
• Robust ankle housing combined with a carbon composite keel and 

angular positioning designed for moderate impact users
• Easily accessible, independently adjustable hydraulic valves for 

tuning in clinic
• 12° of smooth hydraulic motion (3° dorsiflexion, 9° plantarflexion)

21-30cm 8.6-9.1cm 750g 125kg 3 Years

Refer to Steeper 
Lower Limb 
Catalogue 
Page 32

30 day trial

Caucasian, 
Tan or Brown

Odyssey® 
K2

K2

• Low profile hydraulic foot/ankle combination
• Hydraulic ankle increases ground contact throughout stance, 

enhancing knee stability while acting to reduce socket interace 
forces

• Intelliweave® composite foot base provides controlled energy return 
and a flexible heel

• 12° of smooth hydraulic motion

21-30cm

7.8cm
(21-24cm)

8.4cm 
(25-30cm)

744g

100kg
(21-24cm)

136kg 
(25-30cm)

2 Years

Refer to Steeper 
Lower Limb 
Catalogue 
Page 30

30 day trial

Caucasian, 
Tan or Brown

Celsus® K2

• Integrated spring system and IntelliWeave® technology provides 
excellent multiaxial movement with a natural centre of rotation; 
providing ground compliance and increased stability

• Low profile
• Removeable foot shell with sandal toe
• Custom gait matching with pre-installed heel wedge and fulcrum 

pad to allow precise levels of resistance for maximum comfort

21-30cm

5.7cm 
(21-24cm)

6.4cm 
(25-26cm)

6.6cm 
(27-30cm)

526g 

100kg 
(21-24cm)

136kg 
(25-30cm)

3 Years

Refer to Steeper 
Lower Limb 
Catalogue 
Page 16

30 day trial

Caucasian, 
Tan or Brown

Trés® K2

• Lightweight
• Natural appearance
• Integrated foot shell without sock
• Sandal toe

21-30cm 6.4cm

403g 
(24cm)

500g 
(26cm)

136kg 
(21-24cm)

150kg 
(25-30cm)

2 Years

Refer to Steeper 
Lower Limb 
Catalogue 
Page 14

30 day trial

Caucasian, 
Tan or Brown

BreezeTM K2

• Low profile
• IntelliWeave® composite for assisted movement 
• Enviroshell foot shell design aids efficient toe roll-over
• Removable foot shell with anti-microbial properties, sandal toe as 

standard
• Waterproof*
• Integrated pyramid

21-30cm

6.2cm 
(21-25cm)

6.5cm 
(26-30cm)

523g 
(25cm)

100kg 
(21-25cm)

125kg 
(26-30cm)

2 Years

Refer to Steeper 
Lower Limb 
Catalogue 
Page 12

30 day trial

Caucasian, 
Tan or Brown

Accent® IP K3

• User adjustable heel height with up to 5cm range and 13 increments 
of adjustment

• Easy to operate height adjustment button located in the ankle, 
available in a choice of 2 locations - medial or lateral

• Ankle fairing provides superior cosmetic finishing
• Suitable for a range of shoe styles

21-28cm 8.5-9.9cm 608g

100kg
(21-24cm)

113kg
(25-28cm)

2 Years

Refer to Steeper 
Lower Limb 
Catalogue 
Page 46

30 day trial

Caucasian, 
or Brown

Accent® 
DP

K3

• Integrated dynamic pylon
• User adjustable heel height with 5cm range
• Easy to operate height adjustment button
• Ankle fairing provides superior cosmetic finishing
• Suitable for a range of shoe sytles

21-28cm 19.8-21.5cm

681g
(24cm)

761g
(26cm)

100kg
(21-24cm)

113kg
(25-28cm)

2 Years
Refer to Steeper 
Lower Limb 
Catalogue 
Page 48

30 day trial

Caucasian, 
or Brown

Sidekicks® K2

• Moulded tread is adhered to the foot with a molecular bond to 
maximise longevity

• Additional customisation possibile through the use of Stride 
Control™ and replaceable bumpers

• Supported anatomical ankle motion and flexible platform for uneven 
ground compliance

• Waterproof* (fresh water only)

One Size 5.8cm 422g 125kg 2 Years

Refer to Steeper 
Lower Limb 
Catalogue 
Page 10

30 day trial No foot shell

Truper™ K3-K4

• Versatile finishing capability
• Sandal toe design allows for a choice of shoes
• Reduces fatigue and protects the residual limb 
• Adjustable Stride Control to customise child’s gait
• Sealing boot interlocks with the foot shell to prevent any debris 

from entering the foot

16-21cm

5.3-6.1cm 
Endo (IP)

11-11.8cm
Exo (ALX)

215g
(Size 16)

314g
(Size 21)

45g
(16-18cm)

60g
(19-21cm)

1 Year

Refer to Steeper 
Lower Limb 
Catalogue 
Page 308

30 day trial
Caucasian, 

Tan or Brown

Scout® -

• Accommodates limb growth with the use of stackable growth plates 
and size up foot shells 

• Hybrid material for ultimate strength and flexibility
• Four different mounting options
• Effective energy return
• Lightweight
• Waterproof* (fresh water only) 

13-22cm - 183-360g

25kg 
(13-15cm)

45kg 
(16-18cm)

60kg 
(19-22cm)

1 Year

Refer to Steeper 
Lower Limb 
Catalogue 
Page 304 

30 day trial

Caucasian, 
Tan or Brown
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Low (K1 - K2)
Daily activities include mostly level ground walking, moving around in the home and the community.

Moderate (K2 - K3)
Daily activities include up to unlimited walking, climbing stairs and occasional moderate lifting (this 
does not include running)

High (K3-K4)
Daily activities include fast walking, jogging, running, lifting heavy objects and/or recreational sports.

K1 - Limited household ambulator
Has the ability or potential to use a prosthesis for transfers or ambulation on level 
surfaces at fixed cadences. 

K2 - Limited community ambulator
Daily activities include up to unlimited walking, climbing stairs and occasional 
moderate lifting (this does not include running)

K3 - Unlimited community ambulator
Has the ability or potential for ambulation at variable cadences in the community.

K4 - Very active children and athletes 
Has the ability or potential for prosthetic ambulation that exceeds basic 
ambulation skills, exhibiting high impact, stress or energy levels.


