

•	Name	Impact Level	K Level	Features and Benefits	Foot Size	Build Height	Weight based on size 26cm inc foot shell	Weight Limit	Warranty	Part Number	Trial Period	Foot She
	Soleus®	МН	K3-K4	 Efficient energy return Intergrated Spring Technology (IST) Polycentric ankle motion Vertical shock absorption Multi-axial compliance Four alternate coloured housing options available Waterproof* 	21-30cm	16.3-19.3cm	667g	100kg (21-24cm) 113kg (25-26cm) 125kg (27-30cm)	3 Years	Refer to Steeper Lower Limb Catalogue Page 42	30 day trial	narrow and w C T Caucas Tan, Bro
	Velocity®	ІМ Н	K3-K4	 Low-profile Integrated Spring Technology (IST) Multi-axial function IntelliWeave® composite to bring maximum strength and flexibility Easily adjustable tuning with three different heel wedges and a toe wedge provided 		12cm (25-26cm) 13.2cm (27-30cm)	631g	113kg (25-26cm) 125kg (27-30cm)	3 Tears	Refer to Steeper Lower Limb Catalogue Page 34	No trial period	c T Caucas Tan, Bro
	Venture®	ГМН	K2-K3	 Tri-axial technology easily adapts to any terrain Energy storing to reduce fatigue Adjustable StrideControl™ - using 4mm hex key to customise the user's gait timing, even with the foot shell on Smooth transition from high to low activities 	21-30cm	6.4-6.9cm (21-24cm) 12.7-13.2cm (25-30cm)		113kg (21-24cm) 125kg (25-30cm)	3 rears	Refer to Steeper Lower Limb Catalogue Page 26	30 day trial	c T Cauca Tan, Bro
	Trustep®	LМН	K2-K3	 Tri-axial technology adapts to uneven terrain Bumpers compress the toe and heel at appropriate times whilst providing cushioning and impact absorption Customisable bumpers for optimal control Anatomically designed foot shell with reinforcement Trustep patented Sealing Boot interlocks with the foot shell, keeping debris away from the foot 	22-31cm	8.7cm (Endo IP) 15.2cm (Exo ALX)	678g	136kg (Endo IP) 160kg (Exo ALX)	3 Years (18 months over 136kg)		30 day trial	c T Cauca Tan, Bro Jet B
	Tribute®	Т МН	K3	 Tri-axial technology to adapt to uneven terrain Full range of motion whilst maintaining ground contact Adjustable StrideControl™ Removable foot shell Easy assembly and disassembly with one pin 	21-30cm	6.1cm	502g	100kg	2 Years	Refer to Steeper Lower Limb Catalogue Page 18	30 day trial	standard, na wide w C T Cauca Tan, Bro
	Terrain®	МН	K3-K4	 Tri-axial motion, a unique method achieving full movement on all three planes A more natural feel due to its anatomical ankle position and pivot point Supported anatomical ankle motion flexible platform for uneven ground compliance and a balanced energy return Waterproof* (fresh water only) 	21-30cm	8.6-9cm	815g	149kg (21-25cm) 166kg (26-30cm)	3 Years	Refer to Steeper Lower Limb Catalogue Page 36	30 day trial	standar C T Cauca Tan, Br Jet B
	Orbit®	МН	K3-K4	 Adjustable torsion with intergrated adapter giving a total rotation range of +/- 20° Effective energy return Low profile design Strong carbon fibre base provides a dynamic response during low to high impact activities Waterproof* (fresh water only) 	21-30cm	9.4cm (21-25cm) 10cm (26-30cm)	895g	150kg	3 Years	Refer to Steeper Lower Limb Catalogue Page 38	30 day trial	standar C T Cauca Tan, Bro
	Voyager®	МН	K3-K4	 Intergrated torsion adapter gives +/- 20° rotation Vertical shock absorption allow for 10mm of movement, reducing impact and socket pressures High level of energy return Up to 150kg patient weight limit** Waterproof* (fresh water only) 	21-30cm	19.1cm	1,320g	125kg (21-25cm) 150kg (26-30cm)	3 Years	Refer to Steeper Lower Limb Catalogue Page 40	30 day trial	standa C T Cauca Tan, Br Jet E
	Odyssey® K3	LМН	К3	 Low-profile, curved hydraulic ankle Robust ankle housing combined with a carbon composite keel and angular positioning designed for moderate impact users Easily accessible, independently adjustable hydraulic valves for tuning in clinic 12° of smooth hydraulic motion (3° dorsiflexion, 9° plantarflexion) 	21-30cm	8.6-9.1cm	750g	125kg	3 Years	Refer to Steeper Lower Limb Catalogue Page 32	30 day trial	standard C (1 Cauca Tan or
	Odyssey® K2	МН	К2	 Low profile hydraulic foot/ankle combination Hydraulic ankle increases ground contact throughout stance, enhancing knee stability while acting to reduce socket interace forces Intelliweave® composite foot base provides controlled energy return and a flexible heel 12° of smooth hydraulic motion 	21-30cm 'n	7.8cm (21-24cm) 8.4cm (25-30cm)	744g	100kg (21-24cm) 136kg (25-30cm)	Z Tears	Refer to Steeper Lower Limb Catalogue Page 30	30 day trial	standar C (Cauc Tan or
	Celsus®	LМН	K2	 Integrated spring system and IntelliWeave® technology provides excellent multiaxial movement with a natural centre of rotation; providing ground compliance and increased stability Low profile Removeable foot shell with sandal toe Custom gait matching with pre-installed heel wedge and fulcrum pad to allow precise levels of resistance for maximum comfort 	21-30cm	5.7cm (21-24cm) 6.4cm (25-26cm) 6.6cm (27-30cm)		100kg (21-24cm) 136kg (25-30cm)	3 fears	Refer to Steeper Lower Limb Catalogue Page 16	30 day trial	standar C Cauc Tan or
	Trés®	LMH	K2	 Lightweight Natural appearance Integrated foot shell without sock Sandal toe 	21-30cm	6.4cm	403g (24cm) 500g (26cm)	136kg (21-24cm) 150kg (25-30cm)	Z rears	Refer to Steeper Lower Limb Catalogue Page 14	30 day trial	standar C Cauc Tan or
	Breeze™	LМН	K2	 Low profile IntelliWeave® composite for assisted movement Enviroshell foot shell design aids efficient toe roll-over Removable foot shell with anti-microbial properties, sandal toe as standard Waterproof* Integrated pyramid 	21-30cm	6.2cm (21-25cm) 6.5cm (26-30cm)	523g (25cm)	100kg (21-25cm) 125kg (26-30cm)	Z rears	Refer to Steeper Lower Limb Catalogue Page 12	30 day trial	standa C Cauc Tan or
	Accent® IP	IMH	K3	 User adjustable heel height with up to 5cm range and 13 increments of adjustment Easy to operate height adjustment button located in the ankle, available in a choice of 2 locations - medial or lateral Ankle fairing provides superior cosmetic finishing Suitable for a range of shoe styles 	s 21-28cm	8.5-9.9cm	608g	100kg (21-24cm) 113kg (25-28cm)	Z rears	Refer to Steeper Lower Limb Catalogue Page 46	30 day trial	narrow and C Cauc or B
	Accent® DP	ШМ Н	К3	 Integrated dynamic pylon User adjustable heel height with 5cm range Easy to operate height adjustment button Ankle fairing provides superior cosmetic finishing Suitable for a range of shoe sytles 	21-28cm	19.8-21.5cm	681g (24cm) 761g (26cm)	100kg (21-24cm) 113kg (25-28cm)	Z rears	Refer to Steeper Lower Limb Catalogue Page 48	30 day trial	narrow an C Cauc or B
	Sidekicks®	1 м н	K2	 Moulded tread is adhered to the foot with a molecular bond to maximise longevity Additional customisation possibile through the use of Stride Control[™] and replaceable bumpers Supported anatomical ankle motion and flexible platform for unever ground compliance Waterproof* (fresh water only) 	One Size	5.8cm	422g	125kg	2 Years	Refer to Steeper Lower Limb Catalogue Page 10	30 day trial	No fo
	Truper™	LIM H	K3-K4	 Versatile finishing capability Sandal toe design allows for a choice of shoes Reduces fatigue and protects the residual limb Adjustable Stride Control to customise child's gait Sealing boot interlocks with the foot shell to prevent any debris from entering the foot 	16-21cm	5.3-6.1cm Endo (IP) 11-11.8cm Exo (ALX)	215g (Size 16) 314g (Size 21)	45g (16-18cm) 60g (19-21cm)	1 Year	Refer to Steeper Lower Limb Catalogue Page 308	30 day trial	standa C Cauc Tan or
	Scout®	Г МН	-	 Accommodates limb growth with the use of stackable growth plates and size up foot shells Hybrid material for ultimate strength and flexibility Four different mounting options Effective energy return Lightweight Waterproof* (fresh water only) 	13-22cm	-	183-360g	25kg (13-15cm) 45kg (16-18cm) 60kg (19-22cm)	1 Year	Refer to Steeper Lower Limb Catalogue Page 304	30 day trial	standa C Cauc Tan oi



= Colour (N = Neutral, J = Jet Black)

▲ = Foot size in cm (21-30) For part numbers please refer to the

= Waterproof Following exposure to chlorinated and

salt water, rinse

immediately with fresh water and dry.

Daily activities include mostly level ground walking, moving around in the home and the community.

Impact Level Indicator

Moderate (K2 - K3)
Daily activities include up to unlimited walking, climbing stairs and occasional moderate lifting (this

does not include running)

High (K3-K4)
Daily activities include fast walking, jogging, running, lifting heavy objects and/or recreational sports.

K2 - Limited community ambulator
Daily activities include up to unlimited walking, climbing stairs and occasional moderate lifting (this does not include running)

K3 - Unlimited community ambulator

Has the ability or potential for ambulation at variable cadences in the community.

K4 - Very active children and athletes Has the ability or potential for prosthetic ambulation that exceeds basic ambulation skills, exhibiting high impact, stress or energy levels.

Steeper Group, Unit 3 Stourton Link, Intermezzo Drive, Leeds, LS10 1DF Tel: +44 (0) 870 240 4133 Email: customerservices@steepergroup.com www.steepergroup.com

Steeper Catalogue